
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-00224

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/4/2011 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:3/15/2011 3/15/2011

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Adult Mental Health Services Contract
Amendments, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Crestwood
Behavioral Health Center (not a local vendor), an institute for mental disease, to increase the Contract
by $270,000.00 for a total Contract not to exceed $775,000.00 through June 30, 2011;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sierra Vista
Rehabilitation Center (not a local vendor), an institute for mental disease, to increase the Contract by
$55,000.00 for a total Contract not to exceed $255,000.00 through June 30, 2011;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sylmar Health and
Rehabilitation Center (not a local vendor) an institute for mental disease, to increase the Contract
$25,000.00 for a total Contract not to exceed $265,000.00 through June 30, 2011; and

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with Davis Guest Home (not a local
vendor) for the provision of adult residential treatment services, to increase the existing Contract by
$30,000.00 for a total Contract not to exceed $105,000.00 through June 30, 2011.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Crestwood Behavioral Health Institute Amendment, 3. Sierra Vista Amendment, 4.
Sylmar Amendment, 5. Davis Guest Home Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS3/15/2011 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

